R
ad
ian
t H
eaters
203
W      A      T      L      O      W
Radiant Heaters

pages 155 and 158, for a
complete listing of all the
flat panel sizes available.
* 1⁄8 inch (3 mm) is standard. 3⁄16 inch (4.8 mm)
and 1⁄4 inch (6 mm) are available upon
request.
WATmax1220&2030  11/28/00  9:05 AM  Page 212
R
ad
ian
t H
eaters
213
W      A      T      L      O      W
W      A      T      L      O      W
4 (102) 6 (152) 60 500 20.8 (3.2) 1.9 (0.9) Standard VP504A06T
12 (305) 120 1050 21.9 (3.4) 3.1 (1.4) Stock VP504A12T
18 (460) 120 1500 20.8 (3.2) 4.1 (1.9) Standard VP504A18T
24 (610) 240 2100 21.9 (3.4) 5.2 (2.4) Stock VP504A24T
30 (760) 240 2500 20.8 (3.2) 6.3 (2.9) Standard VP504A30T
36 (915) 240 3000 20.8 (3.2) 7.4 (3.3) Standard VP504A36T
6 (152) 6 (152) 60 650 18.1 (2.8) 2.4 (1.1) Standard VP506A06T
12 (305) 120 1250 17.4 (2.7) 4.1 (1.9) Standard VP506A12T
18 (460) 240 2000 18.5 (2.9) 5.8 (2.6) Standard VP506A18T
24 (610) 120➁ or 240➁ 2500 17.4 (2.7) 7.4 (3.3) Assy. Stock➁ VP506A24T➁
30 (760) 240 3400 18.9 (2.9) 9.0 (4.1) Standard VP506A30T
36 (915) 240 4000 18.5 (2.9) 10.6 (4.8) Standard VP506A36T
8 (205) 12 (305) 120 1800 18.8 (2.9) 4.7 (2.4) Stock VP508A12T
18 (460) 240 3000 20.8 (3.2) 7.4 (3.3) Stock VP508A18U
24 (610) 240 3600 18.8 (2.9) 9.5 (4.3) Stock VP508A24T
30 (760) 240 5000 20.8 (3.2) 11.7 (5.3) Stock VP508A30T
36 (915) 240 6000 20.8 (3.2) 13.9 (6.3) Standard VP508A36T
4 1⁄4 (110) 12 (305) 4 (102) 12 (305) 120 950 19.8 (3.1) 2.8 (1.3) Stock VP504A12F
4 1⁄4 (110) 24 (610) 4 (102) 24 (610) 240 1900 19.8 (3.1) 4.8 (2.2) Stock VP504A24F
8 1⁄4 (210) 12 (305) 8 (200) 12 (305) 240 1900 19.8 (3.1) 4.5 (2.1) Stock VP508A12F
8 1⁄4 (210) 24 (610) 8 (200) 24 (610) 240 3800 19.8 (3.1) 7.7 (3.5) Standard VP508A24F
Radiant Heaters
RAYMAX 1220
F.O.B.:  Columbia, Missouri
Panel Overall Size Panel Approx.
± 1⁄16 in  (1.5mm) Nominal Heated Size in  (mm) Watt Density Net Wt. Code
Width Length ➀ Width Length Volts Watts W/in2 (W/cm2) lbs (kg) Availability No.
All units in this table are suitable for use up to 1200°F (650°C) maximum surface temperature.
➀ Thermocouple clasp is not included in the length.
Ceramic Fiber, with Foil Element
Ceramic Fiber, with Sinuated Element
Nominal Nominal Approx
Heated Heated Net
Width Length Watt Density Wt. Code
in (mm) in (mm) Volts Watts W/in2 (W/cm2) lbs (kg) Availability No.
RAYMAX 2030
CONTINUED
All units in this table are suitable for use up to 1800°F (982°C) maximum surface temperature.
➁ Stocked ceramic fiber heaters can be used to make this RAYMAX 2030 heater panel. These are assembly stock units. For those units rated at
120VÅ(ac) (code numbers ending in ...T), an alternate 240VÅ(ac) unit (code numbers ending in ...U) is available as a standard design. Flat
heaters on page 158 can be used in these RAYMAX cases.
WATmax1220&2030  11/28/00  9:05 AM  Page 213
214
10 (255) 12 (305) 120 2000 16.7 (2.6) 6.3 (2.9) Standard VP510A12T
18 (460) 240 3600 20.0 (3.1) 9.0 (4.1) Standard VP510A18T
24 (610) †240➁ 4500 17.9 (2.8) 11.7 (5.3) Assy. Stock➁ VP510A24T➁
30 (760) 240 6000 20.0 (3.1) 14.4 (6.5) Standard VP510A30T
36 (915) 240 7000 19.4 (3.0) 17.1 (7.8) Standard VP510A36T
12 (305) 12 (305) 120➁ or 240➁ 2500 17.4 (2.7) 7.4 (3.3) Assy. Stock➁ VP512A12T➁
18 (460) 240 4000 18.5 (2.9) 10.6 (4.8) Standard VP512A18T
24 (610) †240➁ 6000 20.8 (3.2) 13.9 (6.3) Assy. Stock➁ VP512A24T➁
30 (760) 240 7200 20.0 (3.1) 17.1 (7.8) Standard VP512A30T
36 (915) 240 8400 19.4 (3.0) 20.3 (9.2) Standard VP512A36T
14 (355) 12 (305) 240 3500 20.8 (3.2) 8.5 (3.8) Stock VP514A12T
18 (460) 240 4900 19.4 (3.0) 12.2 (5.5) Standard VP514A18T
24 (610) 240 7000 20.8 (3.2) 16.0 (7.3) Standard VP514A24T
30 (760) 240 8400 20.0 (3.1) 19.8 (9.0) Standard VP514A30T
36 (915) 240/240➂ 9800 19.4 (3.0) 23.6 (10.7) Standard VP514A36T
16 (405) 12 (305) 240 3600 18.8 (2.9) 9.5 (4.3) Standard VP516A12T
18 (460) 240 5700 19.8 (3.1) 13.9 (6.3) Standard VP516A18T
24 (610) 240 7100 18.5 (2.9) 18.2 (8.2) Standard VP516A24T
30 (760) 240/240➂ 9600 20.0 (3.1) 22.5 (10.2) Standard VP516A30T
36 (915) 240/240➂ 11500 20.0 (3.1) 26.8 (12.2) Standard VP516A36T
Nominal Nominal Approx
Heated Heated Net
Width Length Watt Density Wt. Code
in (mm) in (mm) Volts Watts W/in2 (W/cm2) lbs (kg) Availability No.

• Volts/watts
• Options
• Quantity
Quartz Tube Element
How to Order
To order, specify:
• Watlow code number
• Watts/volts
• Options
• Quantity
F.O.B.: St. Louis, Missouri
Availability
Assembly Stock: Three working days
Made-to-Order: Consult Watlow
New Raymax 1525 1626  11/28/00  9:35 AM  Page 218
13 5⁄8 (345) 7 1⁄4 (185) 120 0.40 1.9 (0.88) Assy. Stock RT1A013L00 RDN10E1 RR1013L00
20 5⁄8 (510) 13 5⁄8 (345) 120 0.65 2.7 (1.3) Assy. Stock RT1A020A00 RDN16L1 RR1020A00
24 3⁄8 (620) 16 13⁄16 (425) 120 0.80 3.2 (1.5) Assy. Stock RT1A024G00 RDN21B1 RR1024G00
24 3⁄8 (620) 16 13⁄16 (425) 240 0.80 3.2 (1.5) Assy. Stock RT1G024G00 RDN21B10 RR1024G00
30 5⁄8 (780) 22 7⁄8 (580) 120 1.10 4.0 (1.8) Assy. Stock RT1A030L00 RDN27C1 RR1030L00
30 5⁄8 (780) 22 7⁄8 (580) 240 1.10 4.0 (1.8) Assy. Stock RT1G030L00 RDN27C10 RR1030L00
35 7⁄8 (910) 27 7⁄8 (710) 240 1.30 4.7 (2.2) Assy. Stock RT1G035R00 RDN32C10 RR1035R00
35 7⁄8 (910) 27 7⁄8 (710) 480 1.30 4.7 (2.2) Assy. Stock RT1P035R00 RDN32C11 RR1035R00
46 5⁄8 (1185) 38 5⁄8 (980) 240 1.80 5.8 (2.7) Assy. Stock RT1G046L00 RDN42R10 RR1046L00
46 5⁄8 (1185) 38 5⁄8 (980) 480 1.80 5.8 (2.7) Assy. Stock RT1P046L00 RDN42R11 RR1046L00
61 3⁄8 (1560) 53 1⁄4 (1350) 240 2.50 7.5 (3.4) Assy. Stock RT1G061G00 RDN57J10 RR1061G00
61 3⁄8 (1560) 53 1⁄4 (1350) 480 2.50 7.5 (3.4) Assy. Stock RT1P061G00 RDN57J11 RR1061G00
73 3⁄4 (1875) 65 5⁄8 (1650) 240 3.00 9.0 (4.1) Assy. Stock RT1G073N00 RDN69E10 RR1073N00
73 3⁄4 (1875) 65 5⁄8 (1650) 480 3.00 9.0 (4.1) Assy. Stock RT1P073N00 RDN69E11 RR1073N00
85 3⁄4 (2180) 77 5⁄8 (1955) 240 3.60 10.2 (4.7) Assy. Stock RT1G085N00 RDN81E10 RR1085N00
85 3⁄4 (2180) 77 5⁄8 (1955) 480 3.60 10.2 (4.7) Assy. Stock RT1P085N00 RDN81E11 RR1085N00
13 5⁄8 (345) 7 1⁄4 (185) 120 0.80 2.2 (1.0) Assy. Stock RT2A013L00 RDN10E1 RR2013L00
20 5⁄8 (510) 13 5⁄8 (345) 120 1.30 2.9 (1.3) Assy. Stock RT2A020A00 RDN16L1 RR2020A00
24 3⁄8 (620) 16 13⁄16 (425) 120 1.60 3.4 (1.5) Assy. Stock RT2A024G00 RDN21B1 RR2024G00
24 3⁄8 (620) 16 13⁄16 (425) 240 1.60 3.4 (1.5) Assy. Stock RT2G024G00 RDN21B10 RR2024G00
30 5⁄8 (780) 22 7⁄8 (580) 120 2.20 4.1 (1.9) Assy. Stock RT2A030L00 RDN27C1 RR2030L00
30 5⁄8 (780) 22 7⁄8 (580) 240 2.20 4.1 (1.9) Assy. Stock RT2G030L00 RDN27C10 RR2030L00
35 7⁄8 (910) 27 7⁄8 (710) 240 2.60 4.7 (2.1) Assy. Stock RT2G035R00 RDN32C10 RR2035R00
35 7⁄8 (910) 27 7⁄8 (710) 480 2.60 4.7 (2.1) Assy. Stock RT2P035R00 RDN32C11 RR2035R00
46 5⁄8 (1185) 38 5⁄8 (980) 240 3.60 6.0 (2.7) Assy. Stock RT2G046L00 RDN42R10 RR2046L00
46 5⁄8 (1185) 38 5⁄8 (980) 480 3.60 6.0 (2.7) Assy. Stock RT2P046L00 RDN42R11 RR2046L00
61 3⁄8 (1560) 53 1⁄4 (1350) 240 5.00 7.7 (3.5) Assy. Stock RT2G061G00 RDN57J10 RR2061G00
61 3⁄8 (1560) 53 1⁄4 (1350) 480 5.00 7.7 (3.5) Assy. Stock RT2P061G00 RDN57J11 RR2061G00
73 3⁄4 (1875) 65 5⁄8 (1650) 240 6.00 9.1 (4.1) Assy. Stock RT2G073N00 RDN69E10 RR2073N00
73 3⁄4 (1875) 65 5⁄8 (1650) 480 6.00 9.1 (4.1) Assy. Stock RT2P073N00 RDN69E11 RR2073N00
85 3⁄4 (2180) 77 5⁄8 (1955) 240 7.20 10.5 (4.8) Assy. Stock RT2G085N00 RDN81E10 RR2085N00
85 3⁄4 (2180) 77 5⁄8 (1955) 480 7.20 10.5 (4.8) Assy. Stock RT2P085N00 RDN81E11 RR2085N00
12 3⁄4 (325) 8 3⁄8 (210) 120 0.80 2.1 (0.95) Assy. Stock RU1A012N00 RDN21B1UAAB RR3012N00
12 3⁄4 (325) 8 3⁄8 (210) 240 0.80 2.1 (0.95) Assy. Stock RU1G012N00 RDN21B10UAAA RR3012N00
15 7⁄8 (405) 11 7⁄16 (290) 120 1.10 2.4 (1.1) Assy. Stock RU1A015R00 RDN27C1UAAA RR3015R00
15 7⁄8 (405) 11 7⁄16 (290) 240 1.10 2.4 (1.1) Assy. Stock RU1G015R00 RDN27C10UAAC RR3015R00
23 3⁄4 (605) 19 3⁄16 (490) 240 1.80 3.3 (1.5) Assy. Stock RU1G023N00 RDN42R10UAAC RR3023N00
23 3⁄4 (605) 19 3⁄16 (490) 480 1.80 3.3 (1.5) Assy. Stock RU1P023N00 RDN42R11UAAB RR3023N00
31 1⁄4 (795) 26 9⁄16 (675) 240 2.50 4.2 (1.9) Assy. Stock RU1G031E00 RDN57J10UAAJ RR3031E00
31 1⁄4 (795) 26 9⁄16 (675) 480 2.50 4.2 (1.9) Assy. Stock RU1P031E00 RDN57J11UAAB RR3031E00
37 1⁄4 (945) 32 7⁄16 (825) 240 3.00 4.9 (2.2) Assy. Stock RU1G037E00 RDN69E10UAAB RR3037E00
37 1⁄4 (945) 32 7⁄16 (825) 480 3.00 4.9 (2.2) Assy. Stock RU1P037E00 RDN69E11UAAB RR3037E00
43 3⁄8 (1150) 38 7⁄16 (975) 240 3.60 5.6 (2.5) Assy. Stock RU1G043G00 RDN81E10UAAB RR3043G00
43 3⁄8 (1150) 38 7⁄16 (975) 480 3.60 5.6 (2.5) Assy. Stock RU1P043G00 RDN81E11UAAB RR3043G00
R
ad
ian
t H

34 3⁄8 (878) 480 3000 19 (540) Assy. Stock 106761 UTU-6LT RDN69E11B
40 3⁄8 (1030) 240 3600 22 (625) Assy. Stock 106770 UTU-7LT RDN81E10B
40 3⁄8 (1030) 480 3600 22 (625) Assy. Stock 106788 UTU-7LT RDN81E11B
12 3⁄4 (325) 8 3⁄8 (210) 120 0.80 2.5 (1.1) Assy. Stock RS1A012N00 RDN21B1BAAB RR4012N00
12 3⁄4 (325) 8 3⁄8 (210) 240 0.80 2.5 (1.1) Assy. Stock RS1G012N00 RDN21B10BAAA RR4012N00
15 7⁄8 (405) 11 7⁄16 (290) 120 1.10 2.9 (1.3) Assy. Stock RS1A015R00 RDN27C1BAAB RR4015R00
15 7⁄8 (405) 11 7⁄16 (290) 240 1.10 2.9 (1.3) Assy. Stock RS1G015R00 RDN27C10BAAA RR4015R00
23 3⁄4 (605) 19 3⁄16 (490) 240 1.80 3.8 (1.7) Assy. Stock RS1G023N00 RDN42R10BAAD RR4023N00
23 3⁄4 (605) 19 3⁄16 (490) 480 1.80 3.8 (1.7) Assy. Stock RS1P023N00 RDN42R11BAAD RR4023N00
31 1⁄4 (795) 26 9⁄16 (675) 240 2.50 4.8 (2.2) Assy. Stock RS1G031E00 RDN57J10BAAB RR4031E00
31 1⁄4 (795) 26 9⁄16 (675) 480 2.50 4.8 (2.2) Assy. Stock RS1P031E00 RDN57J11BAAA RR4031E00
37 1⁄4 (945) 32 7⁄16 (825) 240 3.00 5.5 (2.5) Assy. Stock RS1G037E00 RDN69E10BAAD RR4037E00
37 1⁄4 (945) 32 7⁄16 (825) 480 3.00 5.5 (2.5) Assy. Stock RS1P037E00 RDN69E11BAAD RR4037E00
43 3⁄8 (1150) 38 7⁄16 (975) 240 3.60 6.2 (2.8) Assy. Stock RS1G043G00 RDN81E10BAAB RR4043G00
43 3⁄8 (1150) 38 7⁄16 (975) 480 3.60 6.2 (2.8) Assy. Stock RS1P043G00 RDN81E11BAAA RR4043G00
18 1⁄16 (460) 10 (255) 120 0.50 2.4 (1.1) Assy. Stock RG1A018B00 RQB12FA05001B RR5018B00
26 1⁄16 (660) 18 (455) 120 0.90 3.2 (1.4) Assy. Stock RG1A026B00 RQB20EA09001B RR5026B00
26 1⁄16 (660) 18 (455) 240 0.90 3.2 (1.4) Assy. Stock RG1G026B00 RQB20EG09001B RR5026B00
33 1⁄16 (840) 25 (635) 120 1.25 3.9 (1.7) Assy. Stock RG1A033B00 RQB27GA12001B RR5033B00
33 1⁄16 (840) 25 (635) 240 1.25 3.9 (1.7) Assy. Stock RG1G033B00 RQB27GG12001B RR5033B00
45 7⁄8 (1165) 38 (965) 240 1.90 5.1 (2.3) Assy. Stock RG1G045S00 RQB40DG19001B RR5045S00
45 7⁄8 (1165) 38 (965) 480 1.90 5.1 (2.3) Assy. Stock RG1P045S00 RQB40DP19001B RR5045S00
60 7⁄8 (1550) 53 (1345) 240 2.65 6.6 (3.0) Assy. Stock RG1G060S00 RQB55HG26001B RR5060S00
60 7⁄8 (1550) 53 (1345) 480 2.65 6.6 (3.0) Assy. Stock RG1P060S00 RQB55HP26001B RR5060S00
Radiant Heaters
RAYMAX 1525
Hairpin Element
with Liquid Tight Housing